

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 11178/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in TA No.250/2001, of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASSTT.COMMNER OF INCOME TAX,GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN PETROCHEMICAL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)            Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.  
   Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
   Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one further adjournment so as to enable her to file documents in terms of the undertaking given to this court vide letter dated 1.7.2011.

Prayer made is allowed. One further opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file the documents in question. Needful be done within four weeks from today subject to payment of costs of Rs. 2,000/- . The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)  
| | Court Master

| |  
| |